

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8245 OF 2001

AMIRTHAMMAI (D) BY LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINNAKANNU

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed.
No costs.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8245 OF 2001

AMIRTHAMMAI (D) BY LRS.

...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

CHINNAKANNU

...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We see no reason to interfere. The appeal being devoid of merits is accordingly dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi,
February 14, 2008

.....J
(MARKANDEY KATJU)